HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside		
Date:	15 June 2017		
Title:	Community Buildings Capital Fund 2017/18 (requests for £25,000 and under)		
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services		
Contact name: Nicola Horsey			
Tel: 01962 84	5423 Email: nicola.horsey@hants.gov.uk		

1. The decision:

That the Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside:

i) Approves grants for £136,210 from the Community Buildings Capital Fund 2017/18, as set out below:

Organisation	District	£
Barton Stacey Village Hall	Test Valley	DEFER
Bridge Street Methodist Church	Test Valley	£0
Brodrick Hall	Gosport	£5,000
Eversley Village Hall	Hart	£17,850
Havant Men's Shed	Havant	£0
Integr8 Community CIC	Winchester	£25,000
Liss Community Association	East Hampshire	£9,140
Parish of the Resurrection, Alton	East Hampshire	£9,600
Sparsholt Memorial Hall	Winchester	£5,000
St James' Church Hall	Eastleigh	DEFER
St John's Church Hall	Fareham	£24,670

Organisation	District	£
The Cross Barn, Odiham	Hart	£14,950
The Hospital of St Cross and Almshouse of Noble Poverty	Winchester	£25,000
Total		£136,210

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. To support organisations that seek to enable local people to meet the recreational, educational, social, cultural and environmental needs of their local communities and to achieve the aim of the Corporate Priority - enhancing our quality of place by improving community buildings to provide excellent local facilities.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

- 3.1. Allocating partnership funding at higher and lower levels.
- 3.2. Allocating no partnership funding at all.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:

Date:

15 June 2017

Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside Councillor Andrew Gibson